                              Die erfolgreichsten 25 Werfer              Stand: 15.05.2011

Insgesamt in der Torschützenliste erfasst:  166

	Platz
	Name
	Vorname
	Verein
	Spiele
	Tore 


	dav.

Feld
	dav.

7m
	Schnitt

mit 7m

	1
	Skawran
	Andre
	SV Lok Königsbrück
	14
	119
	100
	19
	8,50

	2
	Zimmer
	Michael
	SG Motor Cunewalde III
	16
	108
	77
	31
	6,75

	3
	Kretzschmann
	Jens-Uwe
	LHV Hoyerswerda III
	17
	105
	103
	2
	6,18

	4
	Hörig
	Paul
	SG Oberlichtenau II
	17
	  105
	98
	7
	6,18

	5
	Fährmann
	David
	Radeberger SV II
	14
	103
	66
	38
	7,38

	6
	Richter
	Philipp
	Radeberger SV II
	15
	100
	100
	
	6,67

	7
	Hallmann
	Gerd
	SV Steina 1885
	16
	94
	66
	28
	5,88

	8
	Herrlich
	Sven
	SV Steina 1885
	15
	93
	93
	
	6,20

	9
	Schür
	Sebastian
	SV Obergurig
	17
	90
	83
	7
	5,29

	10
	Gräfe
	Florian
	Radeberger SV III
	14
	88
	71
	17
	6,29

	11
	Dieckmann
	Leif
	SV Lok Königsbrück
	14
	83
	70
	13
	6,00

	12
	Kaus
	Axel
	LHV Hoyerswerda III
	15
	80
	79
	1
	5,33

	13
	Birke
	Kai-Uwe
	SG Motor Cunewalde III
	16
	80
	78
	2
	5,00

	14
	Herrmann
	Steffen
	LHV Hoyerswerda III
	15
	74
	60
	14
	4,93

	15
	Richter
	Marco
	TSV 1865 Ohorn
	15
	73
	44
	29
	4,87

	16
	Schmidt
	Peter
	HVH Kamenz IV
	13
	71
	63
	8
	5,36

	17
	Thomschke
	Martin
	SG Oberlichtenau II
	17
	71
	66
	5
	4,18

	18
	Hallmann
	Rene
	SV Steina 1885
	16
	69
	69
	
	4,31

	19
	Lehmann
	Eric
	SV Obergurig
	18
	69
	69
	
	3,83

	20
	Nixdorf
	Tilo
	SG Motor Cunewalde III
	14
	67
	67
	
	4,79

	21
	Klinkert
	Florian
	Radeberger SV III
	18
	67
	67
	
	3,72

	22
	Lindner
	Rocci
	TSV 1865 Ohorn
	16
	64
	58
	6
	4,00

	23
	Skawran
	Jörg
	SV Lok Königsbrück
	17
	59
	57
	2
	3,47

	24
	Schumann
	Jörg
	LHV Hoyerswerda III
	11
	58
	42
	16
	5,27

	25
	Mager
	Maik
	TSV 1865 Ohorn
	14
	57
	47
	10
	4,07


